
BARUCH (6-7-1; 4-2-0) -vs- Lehman College (9-4-0; 4-1-0)
10/12/2019 at Bronx, NY (South Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 35:13 (YELLOW), #6 Figueroa, Andy (BAR)   51:15 (YELLOW), #17 Martinez, Adonis (BAR)   83:04 (YELLOW),
#11 Eduardo Victorio (LEHMAN-M)   

Date: 10/12/2019
Attendance: 55
Stadium: South Field
Officials: Referee, Herbert Amoako   Asst. Referee, Andrew
Skaalerud   Carlos Amaya   Timekeeper, Lenn Margolis   Scorer,
Steven Torres   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
BARUCH 0 0 0 0 0
Lehman College 0 0 0 1 1

BARUCH 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

6 Figueroa, Andy 0 0 0 0
9 Llanos, Ricardo 0 0 0 0
10 Allah Morad, Shaiem 1 1 0 0
12 Ananoria, John 0 0 0 0
15 Grald, Michael 3 0 0 0
16 Adisa, Faham 1 0 0 0
17 Martinez, Adonis 0 0 0 0
18 Heeren, Juan 0 0 0 0
21 Foley, Cormac 1 0 0 0
22 Sullivan, Vadim 0 0 0 0

GK 99 Sela, Kellen 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
28 Bonati, Matteo 0 0 0 0
30 Iacovano, Frank 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Sela, Kellen 106:07 1 8

Totals 1 8

Lehman College 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Demiraldo Grunasi 0 0 0 0
3 Dominic Dixon 1 1 0 0
5 Jude Oppong-Asare 4 2 0 0
6 Troy Callahan 2 1 0 1
7 Mubarak Ouro 6 2 0 0
9 Ebenezer Otoo 4 1 0 0
11 Eduardo Victorio 3 0 0 0
12 Marcos Garcia 2 1 0 0
14 Adewale Adewusi 0 0 0 0
15 Abdoulaye Adewusi 0 0 0 0
19 Abdel-Haqq Itito 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
10 Joel Arevalo 0 0 0 0
13 Jimmy Lopez 0 0 0 0
16 Balvin West 0 0 0 0
20 Christian Rodriguez 1 1 1 0
23 Chris Mulholland 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 9 1 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Demiraldo Grunasi 106:07 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
BARUCH 2 3 0 1 6
Lehman College 9 10 2 3 24

Saves By Period
BARUCH 2 4 1 1 8
Lehman College 1 0 0 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
BARUCH 3 3 1 1 8
Lehman College 1 4 0 1 6

Fouls By Period
BARUCH 9 7 2 2 20
Lehman College 9 7 1 1 18

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
106:0
7

LEHM
AN-M Christian Rodriguez Troy Callahan Shot past goalkeeper off header pass



Play By Play

00:00 Sela, Kellen at goalie for BARUCH.
00:00 Demiraldo Grunasi at goalie for Lehman College.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
04:10 Shot by LEHMAN-M Marcos Garcia HIGH.
05:07 Corner kick by BAR [05:07].
-- Foul on Lehman College.
06:09 Offside against BARUCH.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
08:17 Shot by LEHMAN-M Mubarak Ouro WIDE.
10:54 Offside against Lehman College.
12:22 Shot by LEHMAN-M Jude Oppong-Asare WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
13:36 Shot by LEHMAN-M Troy Callahan WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
15:17 Shot by BAR Adisa, Faham WIDE.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
19:06 Corner kick by BAR Martinez, Adonis [19:06].
-- Foul on BARUCH.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
20:56 LEHMAN-M substitution: Balvin West for Abdoulaye Adewusi.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
22:56 Shot by LEHMAN-M Jude Oppong-Asare, SAVE Sela, Kellen.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
25:33 LEHMAN-M substitution: Christian Rodriguez for Troy Callahan.
26:04 Shot by LEHMAN-M Dominic Dixon, SAVE Sela, Kellen.
26:22 Corner kick by LEHMAN-M Adewale Adewusi [26:22].
-- Foul on BARUCH.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
33:45 Shot by LEHMAN-M Eduardo Victorio WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
35:13 Yellow card on BAR Figueroa, Andy.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
37:29 Shot by LEHMAN-M Ebenezer Otoo HIGH.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
39:51 Corner kick by BAR Martinez, Adonis [39:51].
41:41 Shot by LEHMAN-M Ebenezer Otoo BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
43:13 Shot by BAR Allah Morad, Shaiem, SAVE Demiraldo Grunasi.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For BAR: #99 Sela, Kellen, #6  Figueroa, Andy, #9  Llanos, Ricardo, #15 Grald, Michael, #10 Allah Morad, Shaiem, #12 Ananoria,
John, #18 Heeren, Juan, #21 Foley, Cormac, #22 Sullivan, Vadim, #17 Martinez, Adonis, #16 Adisa, Faham.

45:00 Sela, Kellen at goalie for BARUCH.

45:00
For LEHMAN-M: #1  Demiraldo Grunasi, #7  Mubarak Ouro, #9  Ebenezer Otoo, #12 Marcos Garcia, #11 Eduardo Victorio, #19
Abdel-Haqq Itito, #14 Adewale Adewusi, #3  Dominic Dixon, #5  Jude Oppong-Asare, #6  Troy Callahan, #20 Christian Rodriguez.

45:00 Demiraldo Grunasi at goalie for Lehman College.
47:42 Shot by LEHMAN-M Jude Oppong-Asare WIDE.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
50:46 Header Shot by LEHMAN-M Eduardo Victorio WIDE.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
51:15 Yellow card on BAR Martinez, Adonis.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
52:13 BAR substitution: Iacovano, Frank for Martinez, Adonis.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
56:55 LEHMAN-M substitution: Joel Arevalo for Christian Rodriguez.
58:47 Corner kick by BAR Allah Morad, Shaiem [58:47].
59:06 Shot by BAR Grald, Michael WIDE.
60:20 Corner kick by LEHMAN-M Marcos Garcia [60:20].



60:46 Shot by LEHMAN-M Marcos Garcia, SAVE Sela, Kellen.
63:35 LEHMAN-M substitution: Jimmy Lopez for Mubarak Ouro.
64:11 Shot by LEHMAN-M Eduardo Victorio HIGH.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
65:41 Shot by LEHMAN-M Jude Oppong-Asare, SAVE Sela, Kellen.
66:03 Corner kick by LEHMAN-M Eduardo Victorio [66:03].
66:17 Shot by LEHMAN-M Abdel-Haqq Itito HIGH.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
72:03 LEHMAN-M substitution: Mubarak Ouro for Eduardo Victorio.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
73:26 Corner kick by LEHMAN-M Marcos Garcia [73:26].
73:56 Shot by LEHMAN-M Ebenezer Otoo WIDE.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
76:22 LEHMAN-M substitution: Eduardo Victorio for Jimmy Lopez.
78:18 Shot by LEHMAN-M Mubarak Ouro, SAVE Sela, Kellen.
78:33 Shot by LEHMAN-M Mubarak Ouro HIGH.
79:12 LEHMAN-M substitution: Chris Mulholland for Mubarak Ouro.
79:45 Header Shot by LEHMAN-M Troy Callahan, SAVE Sela, Kellen.
79:58 Corner kick by LEHMAN-M Adewale Adewusi [79:58].
81:16 Corner kick by BAR Allah Morad, Shaiem [81:16].
81:18 BAR substitution: Bonati, Matteo for Figueroa, Andy.
81:27 Shot by BAR Grald, Michael HIGH.
81:42 Shot by BAR Foley, Cormac WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
83:04 Yellow card on LEHMAN-M Eduardo Victorio.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
86:51 LEHMAN-M substitution: Christian Rodriguez for Joel Arevalo.
88:11 Corner kick by BAR Allah Morad, Shaiem [88:11].
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].

90:00
For BAR: #99 Sela, Kellen, #21 Foley, Cormac, #12 Ananoria, John, #22 Sullivan, Vadim, #30 Iacovano, Frank, #9  Llanos,
Ricardo, #15 Grald, Michael, #18 Heeren, Juan, #28 Bonati, Matteo, #10 Allah Morad, Shaiem, #16 Adisa, Faham.

90:00 Sela, Kellen at goalie for BARUCH.

90:00
For LEHMAN-M: #1  Demiraldo Grunasi, #12 Marcos Garcia, #6  Troy Callahan, #3  Dominic Dixon, #5  Jude Oppong-Asare, #19
Abdel-Haqq Itito, #7  Mubarak Ouro, #20 Christian Rodriguez, #11 Eduardo Victorio, #14 Adewale Adewusi, #9  Ebenezer Otoo.

90:00 Demiraldo Grunasi at goalie for Lehman College.
91:06 Offside against Lehman College.
93:24 Shot by LEHMAN-M Mubarak Ouro WIDE.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
96:33 Corner kick by BAR Allah Morad, Shaiem [96:33].
98:01 Shot by LEHMAN-M Ebenezer Otoo, SAVE Sela, Kellen.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].

100:00
For LEHMAN-M: #1  Demiraldo Grunasi, #14 Adewale Adewusi, #5  Jude Oppong-Asare, #6  Troy Callahan, #9  Ebenezer Otoo, #20
Christian Rodriguez, #3  Dominic Dixon, #11 Eduardo Victorio, #7  Mubarak Ouro, #19 Abdel-Haqq Itito, #12 Marcos Garcia.

100:00 Demiraldo Grunasi at goalie for Lehman College.

100:00
For BAR: #99 Sela, Kellen, #21 Foley, Cormac, #22 Sullivan, Vadim, #30 Iacovano, Frank, #15 Grald, Michael, #28 Bonati, Matteo,
#10 Allah Morad, Shaiem, #12 Ananoria, John, #18 Heeren, Juan, #16 Adisa, Faham, #9  Llanos, Ricardo.

100:00 Sela, Kellen at goalie for BARUCH.
100:22 Corner kick by BAR Allah Morad, Shaiem [100:22].
100:45 Shot by BAR Grald, Michael HIGH.
100:51 Offside against BARUCH.
-- Foul on Lehman College.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
102:29 Shot by LEHMAN-M Mubarak Ouro, SAVE Sela, Kellen.
103:16 Corner kick by LEHMAN-M Adewale Adewusi [103:16].
103:41 Header Shot by LEHMAN-M Mubarak Ouro HIGH.
-- Foul on BARUCH.
106:07 GOAL by LEHMAN-M Christian Rodriguez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Troy Callahan.



BARUCH 0, Lehman College 1
-- *Shot past goalkeeper off header pass
106:07 End of period [106:07].


